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Quick Reference Guide for Providers 

Health Plans 

HEALTH PLAN DESCRIPTIONS 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation (AHF) operates: 

 PHP (HMO SNP) – Medicare Advantage special needs plan with prescription drug

coverage for Medicare beneficiaries who have an HIV diagnosis and live in Los Angeles

County.

 PHC California – Medi-Cal managed care plan for Medi-Cal beneficiaries who have a

prior AIDS or AIDS-defining illness diagnosis, no share of cost and live in Los Angeles

County.

Contact 

Information 

ADDRESS AHF Managed Care Division 

1001 N. Martel Ave. 

Los Angeles, CA  90046 

MAIN TELEPHONE (323) 436-5000 

Member Services 

and Eligibility 

Verification 

ELIGIBILITY INFORMATION 

To verify member eligibility, or for inquiries regarding eligibility, please call Member Services at 

(800) 263-0067.

MEMBER GRIEVANCES  

Members may contact Member Services at (800) 263-0067 to file a grievance or request an 

appeal. 

ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT 

Eligible Medicare and/or Medi-Cal beneficiaries who wish to enroll in PHP or PHC California 

should call Member Services at (800) 263-0067.  Members who wish to disenroll should also 

contact Member Services. 

Access to Care 

Standards 

ACCESS STANDARDS FOR CLINICAL SERVICES 

The following details the access to care standards for availability of services to members for 

primary, specialty, emergency and urgent care. 

Type of Care Standard (Measured from Time of Request) 

Emergency/Urgent Care Immediate 

Urgent Care Appointment – Services that Do 

Not Require Prior Auth. 

Within 48 hours 

Urgent Care Appointment – Services that 

Require Prior Auth. 

Within 96 hours 

Primary Care Appointment (Non-Urgent) Within 10 business days 

Specialist Appointment (Non-Urgent) Within 15 business days 

Mental Health Care Appointment (Non-

Physician) 

Within 10 business days 

Ancillary Services to Diagnose or Treat a 

Health Condition (Non-Urgent) 

Within 15 business days 

Physical Exam/Preventive Care Within 30 calendar days of request 

First Prenatal Visit Within 2 weeks 

Initial Health Assessments For PHP:  Within 90 days of enrollment 

For PHC California:  Within 120 days of 

enrollment 

Office Waiting Time Should not exceed 30 minutes 

EMERGENCY SERVICES 

In the case of emergency, members should call 911 or go to the nearest emergency room. 



Laboratory 

Services 

LABORATORY REFERRALS TO LABCORP ONLY 

The contracted lab for all plan-covered lab services is LabCorp, Inc.  For the nearest location, 

please contact LabCorp, Inc. at (888) 522-2677 or visit www.labcorp.com.  

Referrals and 

Authorizations 

REFERRALS AND AUTHORIZATIONS 

AHF processes routine referrals within 14 business days from the date of the request for PHP, 

and 5 business days from the date of the request for PHC California.  An Authorization Request 

Form must be completed and faxed to the Utilization Management Department at 

(888) 235-8327.  If the authorization request is Urgent, please call (800) 474-1434.

Members must be referred to contracted specialists who are part of the PHP or PHC 

California provider network.  Please refer to the PHP or PHC California provider directory for a 

complete list of contracted providers.  You may search for contracted providers online by going 

to www.php-ca.org/provider-find and searching for providers by plan. 

After-Hours 

Nurse Advice 

Line 

AFTER HOURS NURSE ADVICE LINE 

Plan members who need the help of a nurse when their PCP office is closed should call the 

After-Hours Nurse Advice Hotline.  This service is available after business hours, weekends and 

holidays.  Call (800) 797-1717. 

Claims 

PAPER CLAIMS SUBMISSION 

Claims must be completed using a CMS 1500, UB92, or UB04 form and submitted within 90 

calendar days from the date of service, or according to the terms and conditions specified in the 

provider contract.  Submit paper claims to the following address: 

Attn:  Claims Department 

PHP/PHC California 

PO Box 7490 

La Verne, CA  91750 

ELECTRONIC CLAIMS SUBMISSION 

AHF encourages providers to submit their claims electronically though Change Healthcare, 

formerly known as Emdeon.  To begin electronic claim submissions, providers must first be set 

up in the Change Healthcare system.  Providers may submit an enrollment form themselves, or 

instruct their billing vendor to access the Change Healthcare self-service enrollment portal to 

create a direct linkage.  To enroll, call the number or visit the website below: 

Change Healthcare Customer Service: (866) 924-4634 

Provider Enrollment Information: www.changehealthcare.com/enrollment 

The payer ID for PHP and PHC California is 95411.  This payer ID supports professional, 

institutional and dental claim submissions. 

CLAIMS STATUS 

To check status of a claim, please call (888) 662-0626. 

PROVIDER DISPUTE 

A provider dispute is a written notice challenging, appealing or requesting reconsideration of a 

claim that has been denied, adjusted or contested.  Written disputes must be submitted within 

365-days from the date of the action that lead to the dispute.  Please send your dispute to:

Attn:  Claims Department 

PHP/PHC California 

PO Box 7490 

La Verne, CA  91750 

For inquiries regarding the status of a dispute, please contact the Claims Department at 

(888) 662-0626.



Prescription 

Drug 

Authorization 

PRESCRIPTION DRUG AUTHORIZATION 

AHF processes routine prescription drug authorization requests within 72 hours and urgent 

requests within 24 hours. For authorization status, please call Pharmacy Technical Help at 

(888) 554-1334.

Pharmacy Operations (non-clinical)- Pharmacy Help Desk: 888-554-1334 or pharmacyhelpdesk@aidshealth.org

Interpreter 

Services 

AVAILABLE INTERPRETER SERVICES 

Should a PHP or PHC California member need language interpreter services, you are 

encouraged to contact Member Services at (800) 263-0067.  Member Services will access 

Language Line, which will provide telephonic interpreter services in the language the member 

speaks.  This service is at no charge to members.  Reasons when interpreter services are 

necessary include: 

 Member requests interpreter services in a language that the provider does not speak.

 You start a conversation in English and realize that the member does not understand

what is being said.

 You start a conversation in a language other than English and realize you need help

communicating with the member.

Provider 

Services 

PROVIDER RELATIONS CONTACT 

The Contracting and Provider Relations Department serves as the liaison between provider 

offices and PHP and PHC California.  Department staff is available to resolve provider issues such 

as claims, authorizations, eligibility, and educate providers on health plan policies and 

procedures.  For inquiries, please call (888) 726-5411 or email CAPR@aidshealth.org. 

60-DAY NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENT

AHF requires a 60-day notification for provider changes, such as address, phone/fax number,

office hours, tax ID numbers, termination, or leaves of absence.  Changes made must be

submitted to AHF in writing to:

Attn:  Contracting and Provider Relations 

AHF Managed Care Division 

1001 N. Martel Ave. 

Los Angeles, CA  90046 

You may also fax your changes to (888) 235-7695, Attn:  Contracting and Provider Relations. 

IN-SERVICING AND PROVIDER TRAINING 

AHF will provide an initial in-service to your office to orient your staff to PHP and PHC California 

policies and procedures.  Providers and/or office managers may request additional training at 

any time by contacting the Contracting and Provider Relations Department at (888) 726-5411 

or email CAPR@aidshealth.org. 

PROVIDER MANUALS 

Provider manuals for PHP and PHC California are available online at the following web 

addresses: 

PHP – www.php-ca.org/for-providers/publications 

PHC California – www.phc-ca.org/providers/pubs 


